CH \$65.00 7359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM514285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2006
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.A. WRIGHT & CO.		10/30/2006	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.A. WRIGHT & CO.	10/30/2006	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	J.A. WRIGHT & CO.	
Street Address:	755 TRI-STATE	
City:	GURNEE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73593533	WRIGHT'S
Serial Number:	72205476	WRIGHT'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008251.00222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna King		
SIGNATURE:	/Anna King/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=008251 - Certificate#page1.tif			
source=008251 - Certificate#page2.tif			
source=008251 - Certificate#page3.tif			
source=008251 - Certificate#page4.tif			
source=008251 - Certificate#page5.tif			

source=008251 - Certificate#page6.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "J.A. WRIGHT & CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

4195769 8100

DATE: 11-13-13 131304997 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0181

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 0892599

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SRV 060796455 - 4195769 FILE OF J.A. WRIGHT & CO.

FIRST. The name of the corporation is J.A. Wright & Co.

SECOND. The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended.

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, having \$0.01 par value per share.

Any and all right, title, interest and claim in or to any dividends declared by the corporation, whether in cash, stock or otherwise, which are unclaimed by the stockholder entitled thereto for a period of six years after the close of business on the payment date shall be and be deemed to be extinguished and abandoned, and any such unclaimed dividends in the possession of the corporation, its transfer agents or other agents or depositories shall at such time become the absolute property of the corporation, free and clear of any and all claims of any persons whatsoever.

- FIFTH. The name and mailing address of the incorporator are Alexander B. Young, c/o Schiff Hardin LLP, 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600, Chicago, Illinois 60606.
- **SIXTH.** In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the corporation is expressly authorized:
 - (1) To adopt, amend or repeal the by-laws of the corporation; and
 - (2) To provide for the indemnification of directors, officers, management, employees and agents of the corporation, and of persons who serve other enterprises in such or similar capacities at the request of the corporation, to the full extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended, or any other applicable laws, as may from time to time be in effect.

SEVENTH. A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability: (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing paragraph by the stockholders of the

corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

EIGHTH. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall so provide.

NINTH. Action may be taken by the stockholders of the corporation, without a meeting, by written consent as and to the extent provided at the time by the General Corporation Law of Delaware, as amended.

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this TENTH. corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, said compromise or arrangement and said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this corporation, as the case may be, and also on this corporation.

ELEVENTH. The corporation reserves the right to amend its certificate of incorporation, and thereby to change or repeal any provision therein contained, from time to time, in the manner prescribed at the time by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders by such certificate of incorporation are granted subject to this reservation.

The undersigned, being the incorporator herein, has executed this Certificate of Incorporation this twenty-fifth day of August, 2006, thereby acknowledging under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is the act and deed of the undersigned and that the facts stated therein are true.

Alexander B. Young Incorporator

CH2\1508734.1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"J.A. WRIGHT & CO.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "J.A. WRIGHT & CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "J.A. WRIGHT & CO.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

4195769 8100M

131310330

DATE: 11-14-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 0897121

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

J.A. WRIGHT & CO.

AND

J. A. WRIGHT & CO.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) J.A. Wright & Co., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) J.A. Wright & Co., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Hampshire.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is J.A. Wright & Co., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name J.A. Wright & Co. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of J.A. Wright & Co., the Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-laws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The directors and officers of J.A. Wright & Co., the Delaware corporation, shall be the directors and officers of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Weiman Products, LLC 755 Tri-State Parkway Gurnee, Illinois 60031

7. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:03 AM 10/31/2006 FILED 08:33 AM 10/31/2006 SRV 060996724 - 4195769 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have set their hands this 304 day of October, 2006

J.A. WRIGHT & CO., a Delaware corporation

By: ______ H. Mulling
Name: Jeps A. Milling
Its: Vice President

J.A. WRIGHT & CO., a New Hampshire corporation

Name: Jens A. Milling Its: Vice President

CHI\ 4701527.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 03/14/2019